Effect of Dietary α -Linolenic Acid on n-3 Fatty Acids of Rainbow Trout Lipids

Karen C. Sowizral, Gary L. Rumsey and John E. Kinsella Lipids 25, 246-253 (1990)

In the Results and Discussion section of this paper, part of the third paragraph on page 249 and part of the first paragraph on page 250 were inadvertently deleted. The third and fourth paragraphs of the Results and Discussion section should read:

The mean weights of the fish on the four diets were similar, and all fish showed comparable weight gains (76 g) during the study period. Feed conversion (weight food fed/weight gain) for fish on the four diets was not statistically significant between treatments and averaged 1.30. There was no significant effect of diet on the proximate composition (Table 4).

There were no significant differences in the lipid content of muscle from fish fed different diets though lipid content of the flesh increased from $4.3 \pm 0.14\%$ to $6.95 \pm$ 0.21% over the 64-day feeding period. The lipid content was within the range reported by this and other laboratories (22,23).

Acute Toxicity of *trans*-5-Hydroxy-2-nonenal in Fisher 344 Rats

Akiyoshi Nishikawa, Rama Sodum and Fung-Lung Chung Lipids 27, 54-58 (1992)

The title of the paper should read:

Acute Toxicity of *trans*-4-Hydroxy-2-nonenal in Fisher 344 Rats

The Esterified Plasma Fatty Acid Profile Is Altered in Early HIV-1 Infection

Michael D. Peck, Emilio Mantero-Atienza, Maria Jose Miguez-Burbano, Mary Ann Fletcher, Gail Shor-Posner and Marianna K. Baum *Lipids 28*, 593-597 (1993)

In this paper, one of the authors' names was inadvertently omitted. The correct sequence of authors and their affiliations is:

Michael D. Peck^a, Emilio Mantero-Atienza^{b,c}, Maria Jose Miguez-Burbano^b, Ying Lu^{b,c}, Mary Ann Fletcher^c, Gail Shor-Posner^{b,c} and Marianna K. Baum^{b,c} ^aDepartment of Surgery, ^bDepartment of Epidemiology and Public Health Nutrition Division and ^cCenter for the Biopsychosocial Study of AIDS, University of Miami School of Medicine, Miami, Florida 33101

A Multivariate Optimization of Triacylglycerol Analysis by High-Performance Liquid Chromatography Magnus H.J. Bergqvist and Peter Kaufmann Lipids 28, 667-675 (1993)

On page 669, Equation 2 should read:

$$\beta = (\mathbf{X}^{\mathrm{T}}\mathbf{X})^{-1}\mathbf{X}^{\mathrm{T}}\mathbf{Y}$$

On page 673, in Figure 6A, peaks numbers 15 and 16 should be numbers 16 and 17, respectively.